## **Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited**

Str. Lampousas nr. 1, 1095, Nicosia, Cipru

Tel: +373 22 856 035, Fax: +373 22 856 022

HE201949

Share capital: EUR 401,175

www.purcari.wine



1827

## **Announcement & Current Report**

Report Date: 07 March 2023

Company Name: Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited

Headquarters: Str. Lampousas nr. 1, 1095, Nicosia, Cipru

Phone/fax no.: +373 22 856 035/ +373 22 856 022

Cyprus Trade Register Registration Number: HE201949

Subscribed and paid in share capital: EUR 401,175

Regulated market where the issued securities are traded: Bucharest Stock Exchange, International

shares category

Symbol: WINE

Notification of Transactions by Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities (PDMR) and/or individuals which are closely associated with the PDMR

Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited ("Company", "Purcari") has been informed by Mr. Vitalie Plamadeala, Head of Group Reporting, regarding the acquisition of 1,005 shares on March 7<sup>th</sup>, 2023.

The Notification is hereby attached.

Victor Arapan CFO

## Notification of Transactions by Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities and Persons Closely Associated with them

[This form is required for disclosure of transactions under Article 19 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (Market Abuse Regulation)]

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated						
a)	Name	PLAMADEALA VITALIE					
	Reason for the notification						
a)	Position/status	Head of group reporting					
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No					
	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor						
a)		Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited					
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35					
	type of transaction;	action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted					
a) •	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORDINARY SHARES / CY0107600716					
b)	Nature of the transaction	ACQUISITION OF SHARES ON REGULATED MARKET					

## Managers' Transactions

c)	Price(s) and	Prices	V	olumes		
	volume(s)		8.9	1005	5	
					7	
					-	
					-	
					-	
					_	
d)	Aggregated					
u,	information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	Prices	Aggregate	d Volume		
		8.9	- 55 5	1005		
		0.5		1003		
٥)	Date of the					
e)	transaction	03.03.2023				
f)	Place of the	Bucharest Stock Exchange (XBSE)				
	transaction					
g)	Additional	-				
	Information					